

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 408

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “and redefining “coercion” “; in the same line strike “terms apply” and substitute “term applies”; and strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 6 down through “Act;” in line 12 and substitute “providing for the application of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, after “(2)” insert “(I)”; in the same line, strike the second opening bracket; and in line 26, strike “; and” and substitute a period.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(2)” and substitute “(II)”; in the same line, strike “mean” and substitute “INCLUDE”; strike beginning with the bracket in line 1 down through “THREATEN” in line 3; in line 4, strike “OR ATTEMPT TO IMPOSE”; and in line 8, after “ALL” insert “MARYLAND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 14, strike “OR REQUIRE”; and in line 26, strike “AT THE LOCATION DESCRIBED IN THE FRANCHISE AGREEMENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 18, inclusive; and in lines 19 and 22, strike “3.” and “4.”, respectively, and substitute “2.” and “3.”, respectively.